

CONSTRUCTION LEADERSHIP COUNCIL APPLICATION

GBCA CONSTRUCTION LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (CLC) GUIDELINES

Mission Statement

The Construction Leadership Council (CLC) is a group of young construction professionals (ages 40 and younger) who are committed to maintaining, improving and promoting the construction industry and our association through education, networking and service. The CLC will promote the mission of the GBCA while building the future foundation for our association, industry and leadership.

CLC Purpose

The CLC allows for young and emerging construction professionals to do the following:

- Become engaged in GBCA, including with its leadership, other committees, and events
- Create a strong network of industry peers
- Develop professional and leadership skills
- Contribute to Philadelphia's communities

CLC Structure and Service Requirements

- The CLC is designed for young and emerging construction professionals. At-large members should be no more than 40 years of age OR are employed by an Active or Associate member company and in the construction industry for less than 3 years (at time of application).
- The CLC is made up of "At-Large Members" and "Officers"
- The CLC meets 4 times per year. CLC At-Large Members commit to attending 75% of CLC meetings each year. CLC Officers commit to attending 75% of meetings and 75% of CLC Events.
- CLC membership is accepted on a rolling basis, but membership is renewed each calendar year.
- CLC Officers serve 2-year terms and may be cross-appointed to other GBCA Committees, subject to approval by GBCA's Board Chair.
- CLC members may become Officers after at least 12 months of being At-Large Members
- Officers are selected each year by existing Officers

New CLC Members Application Steps

Individuals interested in joining the Construction Leadership Council must fill out the following:

- 1. Construction Leadership Council Membership Application (page 2)
- 2. Signed Commitment form, signed by applicant and applicant's supervisor (page 3)

GBCA will review all applications throughout the year. Individuals may join the CLC on a rolling basis, while membership renewals for the committee are done each calendar year. GBCA is looking for individuals willing to be committed and active participants in the Construction Leadership Council. Appointment of CLC At-Large Members and Officers is subject to approval by GBCA.

To become a CLC Officer, GBCA and the existing Officers are looking for the following:

- Record of attendance and engagement at CLC events
- Willingness to commit to additional service obligations and attendance at additional meetings
- Willingness to commit to an additional GBCA committee and serve as liaisons between CLC atlarge members and other GBCA members.



CONSTRUCTION LEADERSHIP COUNCIL APPLICATION

CONTACT INFORMATION

Name:

Title:

Company:

Email:

Cell Phone:

Yes

No

INDUSTRY INFORMATION:

How many years have you worked for your current company?

How many years have you worked in the construction industry?

Have you attended a CLC or GBCA event before?]
---	--	---

If yes, what event(s) or type of event(s) did you attend?

INTEREST IN THE GBCA CONSTRUCTION LEADERSHIP COUNCIL

Why do you want to be involved with GBCA's Construction Leadership Council?

Please list any other information you would like to the CLC Officers to know about you, including any involvement with other industry organizations, such as AGC of America.



CONSTRUCTION LEADERSHIP COUNCIL APPLICATION

APPLICANT COMMITMENT SIGNATURE

By signing this form, I acknowledge that I have reviewed the GBCA Construction Leadership Council Guidelines and the application. I am aware of the necessary commitment required as a member of GBCA's Construction Leadership Council.

Name (Printed):

Signature

Date

EMPLOYER COMMITMENT SIGNATURE

By signing this form, I acknowledge that I have reviewed the GBCA Construction Leadership Council Guidelines and the application. I am aware of the necessary commitment the applicant will need to make as a member of GBCA's Construction Leadership Council.

I hereby support this application to GBCA's Construction Leadership Council.

Name:			
Company:			
Title:		Email:	
Signature			Date
Please submit comple	eted form:		
By email:	mginsberg@gbca.com		
By standard mail:	Meg Ginsberg GBCA 36 South 18 th Street Philadelphia, PA 19103		

For questions or more information, please contact Meg Ginsberg, Training Coordinator, at <u>mginsberg@gbca.com</u> or 215-568-7015 option 4.